MARJORIE TAYLOR GREENE 14TH DISTRICT, GEORGIA

COMMITTEE ON OVERSIGHT AND ACCOUNTABILITY

COMMITTEE ON HOMELAND SECURITY



Congress of the United States House of Representatives

Dear Chairwoman Granger and Ranking Member DeLauro:

Marjoin Saylor Drund

I am requesting funding for Paulding County Fire Rescue Breathing Equipment in fiscal year 2024. The entity to receive funding for this project is the Paulding County Board of Commissioners, located at 240 Constitution Boulevard, Dallas, GA 30132. The funding would be used for purchasing safety breathing equipment for the Paulding County Fire Department. The project is an appropriate use of taxpayer funds because proper equipment is essential to prevent death, illness, and injury to the Paulding County Firefighters. The health of the firefighters is key to ensure the health of the citizens and the community.

This project has a Federal nexus because it is for the purposes authorized in Section 306 of the Consolidated Farm and Rural Development Act, 7 U.S. Code section 1926(a).

I certify that I have no financial interest in this project, and neither does anyone in my immediate family.

Sincerely,

Rep. Marjorie Taylor Greene Member of Congress (GA-14)